	er Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
1. Dist Jalpaigus PS NJ	(b) (ii) ii) Act Sections
2 i) Act NDPS Sections 20 (	b)(") ii) Act Sections
(iii) ActSections	(iv) Others Acts & Sections
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence: Day Wednesday	Date From 09/06/2021 Date To 09/05/2021
Micelat House Time T	72:115 /fr Time To
^ (	9/06/2021 Time 43.33
(a) Conoral Diary Reference : Entry No(s)	1/02 Time 23.32
. Di di Diotopoo fron	n DS
S. Place of Occurred Gora More . Ps.	NJP. Dist. Jalpaigus
(b) Address	• 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4.
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	he
Name of the P.S	District
6. Complainant / Informant:	uño Ray
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	(d) Nationality Sudiau  Place of Issue
(c) Date / Year of Birth:	e of Issue :
(e) Passport NoDat	Os, Siliguri Police Commissionurale, Seliguri
(f) Occupation.	Os Siliqueri Police Commissionerale, Seligione
(g) Address New Jacque 4000 .	2-1- 1/200 (125) S/OH.
As. NOP. Dist. Gal. Mandal of Gale Boson	ith full particulars () Total A hamed (35) S/OH.  nudden Ahamed of Shakti garh, Road No 6.  per geeri (2) Bapi Mandal (22) SJ. Anil  hear Alu Godown. PS.N.T.D. Oist-Jalpaiguri
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complain	nant / Information
8. Reasons for delay in repense	
	1. ) A d Cario
Desticulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach se	eparate sheet, if necessary): 1) 15 kg saw to les double
Wropped in transfrew	eparate sheet, if secessary): 1) 15 kg soud to be Gauja * polythene.
1) while 18/10 5	
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	The riginal willer Complaint
12, FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required)	The original wrillen Complaint on FIR in reproduce over lefter
which is freaked to	m Fix vin reproduce wer so
	O. A. William of the case and took
up the investigation / directed	mission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took  and Chauck a Sale of Amboni Protake up
transferred to	o P.SOrr point of
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Inform	nant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
	1 Marie 1971
on the original written	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
14. Signature / Thamb impression	
of the Complainant / Informant	Name: SAMIR TAMANG SI OF FOLICE Bank: No. O/C New Julpon gur PS. SAC
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :	Bank: No.

Millitrians

2

3.

To. p.C.
The Officer In- Ch

The Officer In- Charge, New Jalpaiguri PS, Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Sub: - F.I.R.

Sir,

In producing herewith two accused persons namely (i) Totan Ahamed (35) s/o Lt. Najimuddin Ahamed of Shaktigar Road No. 6, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri and (ii) Bapi Mandal (22) s/o Anil Mandal of Gate Bazarnear Alu Godown, PS NJP, Dist. Jalpaiguri along with the following seized articles under seizure as per seizure list:

- i) 15 kg said to be Ganja wrapped in transparent polythene containing white colour Bag. Marked as Exhibit "A"
- ii) white colour Bag. Marked as Exhibit "B"

Exhibit "A" found inside Exhibit "B". Total weight of the said to be ganja (Exhibit A) is 15 Kgs

I, SI Shyamal Dutta Roy of New Jalpaiguri PS, Siliguri Police Commissionerate, do hereby lodge this written complaint against above noted accused persons to the effect that on today i.e 09.06.2021 at 21.25 hrs I received a specific source information that two persons would be coming from Sahudangi side to Gora more a suspected consignment of Ganja procured from containing in one bag for disposing the same at New Jalpaiguri area. I accordingly shared the information through messenger to SI Samir Tamang, O/C New Jalpaiguri PS, Siliguri Police Commissionerate and as per his kind direction, diarized the fact in GD vide New Jalpaiguri PS GDE No 424 Dated 09.06.2021. Consequently, at 21.35 hrs, myself along with C/1041 K. Gurung and NVF/0089 S.Roy both of NJP Ps, SPC all left for Gora More to verify the veracity of the information vide GDE No 424 dated 09.06.2021 by Govt. Vehicle taking necessary articles like white paper, Digital weighing machine, Arrest Memo, Seizure List, seal, gala wax, candles, match box etc. At about 21.55 hrs we reached near Gora more and parked the vehicle at considerable distance and proceeded towards Gora more Meanwhile, I called two disinterested witnesses namely 1) Sukamal Sengupta s/o Lt. Subir Sengupta of Saktigarh road No 3 i, PS NJP, Dist. Jalpaiguri, 2) Babai Ghosh S/o Lt. Mantu Ghosh of Purba Dhantala, PS NJP, Dist. Jalpaiguri. I disclosed our identity and informed them about the information in hand and requested them to accompany us in the whole process of search and seizure, if any. Meanwhile, our Police.party started looking for accused persons and finally two persons came at Gora More, we could notice that both the persons carrying one bag by catching two handle by both of them. On seeing us they tried to flee away but somehow we could managed to apprehended them and detained them with a strong reason to believe that they possesses illegal said to be Ganja in the bag and the secret source information seemed to be matched with appearance of said person. I disclosed our identity to them. On being asked they disclosed their name and address as noted above and also admitted that they are possessing said to be Ganja in that bag. I, then, gave them option that whether they wanted - to be searched in presence and supervision of Executive Magistrate or police Gazetted Officer. They agreed to be searched in presence of police Gazetted Officer. Accordingly, I served the Notice in writing as per provision of law to them which they duly acknowledged by receiving and signing in the copy of Notice. Accordingly, I informed Sri. Narendra Kalicotay, WBPS, ACP, SB, Siliguri Police Commissionerate rewarding the apprehension of said persons with said to be Ganja and requested him through messenger to come at Gora More, NJP and remain present as Gazetted Officer during the time of search and seizure if any which he duly accepted. At 22.35 hrs Sri. Narendra Kalicotay, WBPS, ACP, SB, Siliguri Police Commissionerate arrived at the spot in uniform and disclosed his identity to the detained persons as well as witnesses as a Gazetted Officer, Sri. Narendra Kalicotay, WBPS, ACP, SB, Siliguri Police Commissionerate. I also offered the independent witnesses and the accused persons to search me and our Police Party as per provision of law. But they refused to search the police party. Under the supervision of Sri. Narendra Kalicotay, WBPS, ACP, SB, Siliguri Police Commissionerate and in presence of independent and disinterested public witnesses I searched the detained persons physically following all formalities keeping decency but nothing could be recovered on their persons except wearing apparels. Then, I in presence of witnesses and under the supervision of Sri. Narendra Kalicotay, WBPS, ACP, SB, Siliguri Police Commissionerate searched the bag which were in their possession and found the above noted seized said to be Ganja kept inside in the said bag. On demand, in presence of the Gazetted Officer Sri. Narendra Kalicotay, WBPS, ACP, SB, Siliguri Police Commissionerate they failed to produce any valid document in support of possessing/procurement of said to be Ganja which were kept inside the bag.

I, accordingly, seized, sealed and labelled the entire article in presence of Sri. Narendra Kalicotay, WBPS, ACP, SB, Siliguri Police Commissionerate and independent witnesses and accused persons which were acknowledged by the accused persons. The labelling and seizure was made between 22.45 hrs to 23.25 hrs. Then, I arrested the above noted accused persons after observing all guidelines of Apex court of arrest, as they violated the provisions of Narcotic Drugs by possessing said to be Ganja without any valid authority, document or license. On interrogation the accused persons as noted above, admitted that they procured the said to be Ganja from Jalpaiguri side for the purpose of

making money illegally. Under the above circumstances, I pray to you that a specific case under proper section of law may kindly be started against the accused persons namely (i) Totan Ahamed (35) s/o Lt. Najimuddin Ahamed of Shaktigar Road No. 6, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri and (ii) Bapi Mandal (22) s/o Anil Mandal of Gate Bazarnear Alu Godown, PS NJP, Dist. Jalpaiguri and arrange for its investigation.

Yours faithfully,

SI Slyamerk Duthson (SI Shyamal Dutta Roy ) New JalpaiguriPolice Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Dated 09.06.2021

Enclosure:

i) Original Memo of Arrest

ii) Original seizure list, label.

iii) All the Seized articles as per seizure list

eceived on 09/06/2021 at 23:55 Hm de NJP PS GDENO 432 dtd 69/06/21 acid terred NJP .Ps Care NO 573/21 oltet. 09/06/2, 15 20 (b) (1) of NDPS Act and ecidrone to Karras charles Salve for its envestigation

New Jalpaiguri Police Station

15 Hm 06/21 au horri OP